
https://www.cutransit.net/ City of Springfield, dba: CU Transit

301 E Central St 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Gary Gibson

1505 North Boonville Avenue (417) 831-8600

Springfield, Mo 65802-3834

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Springfield, MO 4,476,103 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 70003 Fares and Directly Generated $724,693 7.7% Equipment - Automobiles - 60%

142 Square Miles 914,583 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,683,110 49.6% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 50%

273,724 Population 3,041 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $43,401 0.5% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 25%

138 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,576 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $3,992,611 42.3% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

901 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 45%

Total Operating Funds Expended $9,443,815 100.0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 45%

Assets Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 45%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 36                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 45%

95 Square Miles 1,081,188 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 4                             Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 45%

195,061 Population 73,953 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 6                             Local Funds $154,008 15.5%

22 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

33 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $838,366 84.5%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $992,374 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $7,258,357 76.9%

Demand Response 4                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,224,413 13.0%

Bus 18                            -                               $889,316 $0 $0 $103,058 $992,374 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 22                            -                               $889,316 $0 $0 $103,058 $992,374 Other Operating Expenses $958,567 10.2%

Total Operating Expenses $9,441,337 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $2,478

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 7.7% Local Funds: 49.6% State Funds: .5% Federal Assistance: 42.3% Local Funds: 15.5% Federal Assistance: 84.5% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $937,635 $20,351 $0 80,909 13,864 107,306 7,994 0.0 6 4 50.0% 4.7

Bus $8,503,702 $620,950 $992,374 4,395,194 900,719 973,882 65,959 0.0 27 18 50.0% 7.4

Total $9,441,337 $641,301 $992,374 4,476,103 914,583 1,081,188 73,953 0.0 33 22 33.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $8.74 $117.29 Demand Response $11.59 $67.63 0.1 1.7

Bus $8.73 $128.92 Bus $1.93 $9.44 0.9 13.7

Total $8.73 $127.67 Total $2.11 $10.32 0.8 12.4

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $6.25 $6.61 # $6.96 # $7.06 # $7.48 # $8.73 Demand Response 2006: 6.25 2007: 6.61 2008: 6.78 2009: 6.96 2010: 7.34 2011: 7.06 2012: 7.4 2013: 7.48 2014: 7.91 2015: 8.73

OE/PMT $1.09 $1.11 # $1.02 # $1.21 # $1.39 # $1.93 2006: 1.09 2007: 1.11 2008: 1.27 2009: 1.02 2010: 1.19 2011: 1.21 2012: 1.38 2013: 1.39 2014: 1.44 2015: 1.93

UPT/VRM 1.39 1.46 # 1.58 # 1.36 # 1.18 # 0.92 2006: 1.39 2007: 1.46 2008: 1.3 2009: 1.58 2010: 1.43 2011: 1.36 2012: 1.18 2013: 1.18 2014: 1.2 2015: .92

OE/VRM $5.94 $6.53 # $6.79 # $6.95 # $7.29 # $8.74 2006: 5.94 2007: 6.53 2008: 6.56 2009: 6.79 2010: 7.21 2011: 6.95 2012: 7.26 2013: 7.29 2014: 7.77 2015: 8.74

OE/PMT $5.94 $6.53 # $6.72 # $7.85 # $9.14 # $11.59 2006: 5.94 2007: 6.53 2008: 6.47 2009: 6.72 2010: 8.22 2011: 7.85 2012: 8.68 2013: 9.14 2014: 9.87 2015: 11.59

UPT/VRM 0.14 0.14 # 0.12 # 0.13 # 0.14 # 0.13 2006: .14 2007: .14 2008: .13 2009: .12 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .13 2013: .14 2014: .14 2015: .13

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

7.7%

49.6%
0.5%

42.3%

15.5%

84.5%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

https://www.cutransit.net/

