https://www.cutransit.net/ 301 E Central St 1505 North Boonville Avenue Springfield, Mo 65802-3834

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure 1 argets - 2021 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 60% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 50% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 25% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 45% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 45% Rolling Stock - AV - Minivan - 45% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 45%

.00	\$1.00			0.50		\$4.00			\$5.00	0.05				
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus 52.50 51.50 51.50		Bus 2.00 1.50		2.00 1.50	eenger Trip per Vehicle Or nue Mile: Bus \$10.00 \$8.00 \$6.00		erating Expense per Vehicle Mile: Demand Respons	e s		ting Expense per Passenger Mile: Demand Response		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
otal		\$8.73		\$127.67	Т	otal		\$2.11	\$10.32		0.8		12.4	
us		\$8.73		\$128.92		us		\$1.93	\$9.44		0.9		13.7	
emand Response		\$8.74		\$117.29		emand Response		\$11.59	\$67.63		0.1		1.7	
ode		ating Expenses per whicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Hour		lode	Operating Expenses pe	Mile	Operating Expenses per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev			ked Trips per evenue Hour	
erformance Measures		Service Efficiency				Operating Evenence not			Service Effectiveness				and Talana a	
	\$9,441,337			4,476,103	914,583	1,081,188	73,953					33.3%		
us	\$8,503,702 \$9,441,337	\$620,950 \$641,301	\$992,374 \$992.374	4,395,194 4,476,103	900,719 914,583	973,882 1.081,188	65,959 73,953		0.0 27	18		50.0% 33.3%	7.4	
emand Response	\$937,635	\$20,351	\$0	80,909	13,864	107,306	7,994		0.0 6	4		50.0%	4.7	
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route	Miles Service	Maximum Service	Spa	are Vehicles A	Age in Years ^a	
peration characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guid Direc		Vehicles Operated in		Percent A	verage Fleet	
peration Characteristics								Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately) Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available		\$2,478 \$0	100.075			
2001	22		\$009,310	\$U	\$0	\$103,000	\$332,314	Othe	Total Operating Expenses	\$950,507	10.2%			
us otal	18		\$889,316	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$103,058	\$992,374		r Operating Expenses	\$0 \$958,567	10.2%			
emand Response us	4		\$0 \$889,316	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$103,058	\$0 \$992,374		laterials and Supplies	\$1,224,413 \$0	13.0% 0.0%	84.5%		
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$7,258,357	76.9%		15.5%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					••••				
Modal Overview	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service		Uses of C		s of Capital Fun	ds		Summary of Opera		ing Expenses (OE)				
		Modal Characteristics						Tot	I Capital Funds Expended	\$992,374	100.0%	Capital Fund	any sources	
		33 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)				ane Miles	б	Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		\$838,366	84.5%	Conital Fund	ding Sources	
195,061 Population		73,953 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 22 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			-	acilities rack Miles				\$154,008 \$0	15.5%			
95 Square Miles		1,081,188 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				ervice Vehicles	4	Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%			
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied				Revenue Vehicles 36		Sources of Capital Funds Expended				0.5%	49.6%	
		901 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips		Assets		Total C	perating Funds Expended	\$9,443,815	100.0%			
142 Square Miles 273,724 Population 138 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		3,041 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,576 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$3,992,611	42.3%	42.3%	7.7%	
									State Funds		0.5%			
		914,583 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		49.6%			
pringfield, MO	Service Consumption 4,476,103 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)				NTDID: 70003			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$724.693		7.7%		unding Source		
rbanized Area Statistics - 20						Database Information								

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.